Pesticide Use
Pesticide Use

The Healthy School Act of 2000 was sighed into law and requires that all school districts
provide parents or guardians with annual written notification of expected pesticides used
on school sites. This booklet will serve as your 72 hours notice that Fridays are
designated as spray days. However, all Fridays may not be used due to the need of
application and weather conditions. Applications may occur in other areas during holiday
breaks, such as winter and spring breaks and three-day weekends when students are not

present,

Chemical List

Chemical Name
Advion Ant Gel
Advion Roach Gel
Delta Dust
Orange Guard
Pendulum

Q4 Plus

Round-Up
Speed Zone

Surflan

Suspend Polyzone
Tahoe

Termidor

Active Ingredient

Indoxacarb
Indoxacarb
Deltamethrin
D-Limonene
Pendimethaniian
Quinclorac

Plus 24D

Plus Dicamba

Suifentrazone
Glyphosate
Carfentrazon-Ethyl

Plus 24D

Plus Dicamba
Oryzalin
Deltamethrin
Turfalon Ester
Fipronil

EPA #
352-746
352-652
432-772
61887-1-AA
241-416
2217-930

524-475
2217-835

62718-113
432-1514
228-517
7969-210



