Pesticide Use

Pesticide Use

The Healthy School Act of 2000 was signed into law and requires that all school districts provide parents or guardians with annual written notification of expected pesticides used on school sites. This booklet will serve as your 72 hours notice that Fridays are designated as spray days. However, all Fridays may not be used due to the need of application and weather conditions. Applications may occur in other areas during holiday breaks, such as winter and spring breaks and three-day weekends when students are not present.

Chemical List

<u>Chemical Name</u> Advion Ant Gel	Active Ingredient Indoxacarb	<u>EPA #</u> 352-746
Advion Roach Gel	Indoxacarb	352-652
Delta Dust	Deltamethrin	432-772
Orange Guard	D-Limonene	61887-1-AA
Pendulum	Pendimethanlian	241-416
Q4 Plus	Quinclorac	2217-930
	Plus 24D	
	Plus Dicamba	
	Sulfentrazone	
Round-Up	Glyphosate	524-475
Speed Zone	Carfentrazon-Ethyl	2217-835
	Plus 24D	
	Plus Dicamba	
Surflan	Oryzalin	62718-113
Suspend Polyzone	Deltamethrin	432-1514
Tahoe	Turfalon Ester	228-517
Termidor	Fipronil	7969-210